L @/ FLORIDA DEPARTMENT

Agency

Florida DCF
Florida DCF
Florida DCF
Florida DCF
Florida DCF
Florida DCF
Florida DCF
Florida DCF
Florida DCF
Florida DCF
Florida DCF
Florida DCF
Florida DCF
Florida DCF
Florida DCF
Florida DCF
Florida DCF
Florida DCF
Florida DCF
Florida DCF
Florida DCF
Florida DCF
Florida DCF
Florida DCF
Florida DCF
Florida DCF
Florida DCF
Florida DCF
Florida DCF
Florida DCF
Florida DCF
Florida DCF
Florida DCF
Florida DCF

OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES

MYFLFAMILIES.COM

Provider Name

All My Children Childcare and Preschool

All My Children Childcare and Preschool
American Tutoring Institute- Preschool ATI
Belafonte Tacolcy Center, Inc

Bethel Baptist Christian School

Creative World School Oakstead

Excellence Learning Academy

Family Matters Too

Gifts From Above Child Development Center, Inc.
Great Beginnings Learning Center

Growing Room Tallahassee 2

I'm Precious Too Learning Center

I'm Precious Too Learning Center

I'm Precious Too Learning Center

Kids Cove Childcare Center

Kids Cove Childcare Center

Kidz Gallery

Kidz Learning Academy Childcare Center # 2 Inc.
Kidz Learning Academy Childcare Center # 2 Inc.
Kingdom Life Preparatory Academy

Kingdom Life Preparatory Academy

Kingdom Life Preparatory Academy

Leaders of Excellence Academy Inc.

Leaders of Excellence Academy Inc.

Leaders of Excellence Academy Inc.

Leaders of Excellence Academy Inc.

Mis Mary's Day Care Inc

Storybook On The Ridge Inc

Tallahassee Memorial Child Care Center |

The D.L. Randall Foundation Inc

The Kingdom Builders Preschool LLC

Today's Child

Ward Family Day Care Large/A Child's Paradise
Yepez Family Day Care Home

Class Level

Class2
Class2
Class2
Class2
Class2
Class3
Class3
Class2
Class2
Class2
Class3
Class2
Class2
Class2
Class2
Class3
Class2
Class2
Class2
Class3
Class2
Class2
Class2
Class1
Class3
Class3
Class3
Class3
Class2
Class3
Class2
Class2
Class3
Class2

Department of Children and Families
Child Care Administrative Actions List
For April 2020

Violation

03-01:
12-18:
03-01:
06-01: No Valid Driver License/Physical/First Aid and CPR certification: Driver's License, Physician
03-01:
33-09:
33-07:

20-06:

04-01

03-01

34-05:

42-01

03-01

05-04:

17-06!

Insufficient Staff: Ratio Sufficient (Class 2)
No/Missing Electrical Outlet Covers: Facility Environment (Class 2)
Insufficient Staff: Ratio Sufficient (Class 2)

Insufficient Staff: Ratio Sufficient (Class 2)
No Documentation- Safe Sleep/ Fire Extinguisher Training : Training Requirements (Class 3)
Staff-10 Hr. In-Service Incomplete: Training Requirements (Class 3)

: Strangulation/Suffocation Hazard: Crib Requirements (Class 2)
03-01:

Insufficient Staff: Ratio Sufficient (Class 2)

: Inadequate Supervision: Supervision (Class 2)
33-06:

Literacy Training Not Completed- No Documentation: Training Requirements (Class 3)

: Insufficient Staff: Ratio Sufficient (Class 2)
04-01:

Inadequate Supervision: Supervision (Class 2)

: Director Credentialed- Not On-Site Majority Hours: Credentialed Staff (Class 2)
03-01:

Insufficient Staff: Ratio Sufficient (Class 2)

: No Student Health Examination: Student Health and Records (Class 3)
40-01:

Medication Dispensed- No Authorization: Medication (Class 2)

: Insufficient Staff: Ratio Sufficient (Class 2)
04-01:

Inadequate Supervision: Supervision (Class 2)

: Transportation Log Missing Information: Transportation (Class 3)
06-01:

No Valid Driver License/Physical/First Aid and CPR certification: Driver's License, Physician

: Fencing/Wall/Gate With Gaps: Outdoor Play Area/Fencing (Class 2)
03-01:
04-02:
33-01:
33-01:
44-04:
28-02:
03-01:
33-01: Introduction Course Not Completed: Training Requirements (Class 3)
14-09:
32-03:
34-06:
19-03:

Insufficient Staff: Ratio Sufficient (Class 2)

Inadequate Supervision - Imminent Threat: Supervision (Class 1)

Introduction Course Not Completed: Training Requirements (Class 3)

Introduction Course Not Completed: Training Requirements (Class 3)

Child Abuse Reporting Form Missing: Personnel Records (Class 3)

Bottles/Sippy Cups Not Labeled: Bottles, Breastmilk, Formula and Infant Food (Class 3)
Insufficient Staff: Ratio Sufficient (Class 2)

Fencing Not Safe/Adequate: Outdoor Time, Fencing and Play Area Requirements (Class 2)
Play Equipment Not Safe/Sanitary: Outdoor Equipment (Class 2)

No Daily Attendance Records: Enrollment Information/ Daily Attendance (Class 3)

No Operable/Current Cert. Fire Extinguisher: Smoke Detector, Fire Extinguisher, Telephone, Li

Final Action Tai
Administrative Fine
Administrative Fine
Administrative Fine
Administrative Fine
Administrative Fine
Administrative Fine
Administrative Fine
Administrative Fine
Administrative Fine
Administrative Fine
Administrative Fine
Administrative Fine
Administrative Fine
Administrative Fine
Administrative Fine
Administrative Fine
Administrative Fine
Administrative Fine
Administrative Fine
Administrative Fine
Administrative Fine
Administrative Fine
Administrative Fine
Administrative Fine
Administrative Fine
Administrative Fine
Administrative Fine
Administrative Fine
Administrative Fine
Administrative Fine
Administrative Fine
Administrative Fine
Administrative Fine
Administrative Fine

60
60
50
50
50
25
25
50
60
50
25
75
60
50
75
25
50
60
60
25
60
60
60
500
30
25
25
25
50
510
50
50
25
50

Completed Date

4/8/2020

4/8/2020
4/22/2020
4/30/2020
4/24/2020

4/9/2020

4/7/2020
4/13/2020
4/29/2020
4/24/2020
4/27/2020
4/20/2020
4/20/2020
4/20/2020
4/27/2020
4/27/2020
4/13/2020
4/17/2020
4/17/2020
4/24/2020
4/24/2020
4/24/2020

4/5/2020

4/5/2020

4/5/2020

4/5/2020
4/29/2020
4/29/2020
4/27/2020
4/13/2020

4/3/2020
4/23/2020

4/1/2020
4/27/2020



	Sheet1

