

Department of Children and Families Child Care Administrative Actions List For April 2020

Agency	Provider Name	Class Level	Violation	Final Action Taken	Fine Comp	leted Date
Florida DCF	All My Children Childcare and Preschool	Class2	03-01: Insufficient Staff: Ratio Sufficient (Class 2)	Administrative Fine	60	4/8/2020
Florida DCF	All My Children Childcare and Preschool	Class2	12-18: No/Missing Electrical Outlet Covers: Facility Environment (Class 2)	Administrative Fine	60	4/8/2020
Florida DCF	American Tutoring Institute- Preschool ATI	Class2	03-01: Insufficient Staff: Ratio Sufficient (Class 2)	Administrative Fine	50	4/22/2020
Florida DCF	Belafonte Tacolcy Center, Inc	Class2	06-01: No Valid Driver License/Physical/First Aid and CPR certification: Driver's License, Physician	Administrative Fine	50	4/30/2020
Florida DCF	Bethel Baptist Christian School	Class2	03-01: Insufficient Staff: Ratio Sufficient (Class 2)	Administrative Fine	50	4/24/2020
Florida DCF	Creative World School Oakstead	Class3	33-09: No Documentation- Safe Sleep/ Fire Extinguisher Training: Training Requirements (Class 3)	Administrative Fine	25	4/9/2020
Florida DCF	Excellence Learning Academy	Class3	33-07: Staff-10 Hr. In-Service Incomplete: Training Requirements (Class 3)	Administrative Fine	25	4/7/2020
Florida DCF	Family Matters Too	Class2	20-06: Strangulation/Suffocation Hazard: Crib Requirements (Class 2)	Administrative Fine	50	4/13/2020
Florida DCF	Gifts From Above Child Development Center, Inc.	Class2	03-01: Insufficient Staff: Ratio Sufficient (Class 2)	Administrative Fine	60	4/29/2020
Florida DCF	Great Beginnings Learning Center	Class2	04-01: Inadequate Supervision: Supervision (Class 2)	Administrative Fine	50	4/24/2020
Florida DCF	Growing Room Tallahassee 2	Class3	33-06: Literacy Training Not Completed- No Documentation: Training Requirements (Class 3)	Administrative Fine	25	4/27/2020
Florida DCF	I'm Precious Too Learning Center	Class2	03-01: Insufficient Staff: Ratio Sufficient (Class 2)	Administrative Fine	75	4/20/2020
Florida DCF	I'm Precious Too Learning Center	Class2	04-01: Inadequate Supervision: Supervision (Class 2)	Administrative Fine	60	4/20/2020
Florida DCF	I'm Precious Too Learning Center	Class2	34-05: Director Credentialed- Not On-Site Majority Hours: Credentialed Staff (Class 2)	Administrative Fine	50	4/20/2020
Florida DCF	Kids Cove Childcare Center	Class2	03-01: Insufficient Staff: Ratio Sufficient (Class 2)	Administrative Fine	75	4/27/2020
Florida DCF	Kids Cove Childcare Center	Class3	42-01: No Student Health Examination: Student Health and Records (Class 3)	Administrative Fine	25	4/27/2020
Florida DCF	Kidz Gallery	Class2	40-01: Medication Dispensed- No Authorization: Medication (Class 2)	Administrative Fine	50	4/13/2020
Florida DCF	Kidz Learning Academy Childcare Center # 2 Inc.	Class2	03-01: Insufficient Staff: Ratio Sufficient (Class 2)	Administrative Fine	60	4/17/2020
Florida DCF	Kidz Learning Academy Childcare Center # 2 Inc.	Class2	04-01: Inadequate Supervision: Supervision (Class 2)	Administrative Fine	60	4/17/2020
Florida DCF	Kingdom Life Preparatory Academy	Class3	05-04: Transportation Log Missing Information: Transportation (Class 3)	Administrative Fine	25	4/24/2020
Florida DCF	Kingdom Life Preparatory Academy	Class2	06-01: No Valid Driver License/Physical/First Aid and CPR certification: Driver's License, Physician	Administrative Fine	60	4/24/2020
Florida DCF	Kingdom Life Preparatory Academy	Class2	17-06: Fencing/Wall/Gate With Gaps: Outdoor Play Area/Fencing (Class 2)	Administrative Fine	60	4/24/2020
Florida DCF	Leaders of Excellence Academy Inc.	Class2	03-01: Insufficient Staff: Ratio Sufficient (Class 2)	Administrative Fine	60	4/5/2020
Florida DCF	Leaders of Excellence Academy Inc.	Class1	04-02: Inadequate Supervision - Imminent Threat: Supervision (Class 1)	Administrative Fine	500	4/5/2020
Florida DCF	Leaders of Excellence Academy Inc.	Class3	33-01: Introduction Course Not Completed: Training Requirements (Class 3)	Administrative Fine	30	4/5/2020
Florida DCF	Leaders of Excellence Academy Inc.	Class3	33-01: Introduction Course Not Completed: Training Requirements (Class 3)	Administrative Fine	25	4/5/2020
Florida DCF	Mis Mary's Day Care Inc	Class3	44-04: Child Abuse Reporting Form Missing: Personnel Records (Class 3)	Administrative Fine	25	4/29/2020
Florida DCF	Storybook On The Ridge Inc	Class3	28-02: Bottles/Sippy Cups Not Labeled: Bottles, Breastmilk, Formula and Infant Food (Class 3)	Administrative Fine	25	4/29/2020
Florida DCF	Tallahassee Memorial Child Care Center I	Class2	03-01: Insufficient Staff: Ratio Sufficient (Class 2)	Administrative Fine	50	4/27/2020
Florida DCF	The D.L. Randall Foundation Inc	Class3	33-01: Introduction Course Not Completed: Training Requirements (Class 3)	Administrative Fine	510	4/13/2020
Florida DCF	The Kingdom Builders Preschool LLC	Class2	14-09: Fencing Not Safe/Adequate: Outdoor Time, Fencing and Play Area Requirements (Class 2)	Administrative Fine	50	4/3/2020
Florida DCF	Today's Child	Class2	32-03: Play Equipment Not Safe/Sanitary: Outdoor Equipment (Class 2)	Administrative Fine	50	4/23/2020
Florida DCF	Ward Family Day Care Large/A Child's Paradise	Class3	34-06: No Daily Attendance Records: Enrollment Information/ Daily Attendance (Class 3)	Administrative Fine	25	4/1/2020
Florida DCF	Yepez Family Day Care Home	Class2	19-03: No Operable/Current Cert. Fire Extinguisher: Smoke Detector, Fire Extinguisher, Telephone, Li	Administrative Fine	50	4/27/2020